GLOBAL
EM 119

High speed 2-needle picot stitch sewing machine

PARTS MANUAL




INDEX PAGE
A, RAEBHE e ARM BED AND IT’ S ACCESSORIES

B, &R FALEME ------ UPPER THREAD TENSION |REGULATOR MECHANISM -----
C. La## -—mmommeeeee- UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM -------nneeeeev 67

D. 44, RABMHE ----mm-- NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM ----------
IS -7 1 7 J— NEEDLE ROCKING MECHANISM

F. A4 AL BEME e MAIN NEEDLE & CAM MECHANISM

G. FHHHE - PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

H, EHEHE oo FEED MECHANISM

I, Té&, E88H e LOWER SHAFT AND ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM ---------

I, B4 ACCESSORIES

K. 2H43%HEEHH B ---- NUMERICAL PARTS - LIST

2-3
4-5

8-11

12-15
16~19
20—23
24-27
28-31
32-33
34-37



A. 1721 A%##% ARM BED AND IT'S

Wa049001

ASC09012

ZSB11022 5
PB1012-0A M
EJ1051-0A W .W /
LS ¥ %/ PB1348-0A
PA1013-5A
PB1010-0A \
PB1063-0A &
PB1052-0A
ZSB09011 SB GRS Ok @ C1041-0A
P ZSB09033
ZSB09020
ZSB09011 Z5C09011
WA049001

ACCESSORIES

PB1132-0A

XB216001

PB1133-0A

PA1013-4A

WAO059003
ZMJ05008

4 S
ZMJ05008

25Q09005 // \
YA020080 %’Mmouooa
A”/\ =
/= //.u
B>

PB4081-0A

PB6050-0A

PB6056-0A

ZSC06003
PB4080-0A



A, 1721 A¥## ARM BED AND IT’ S ACCESSQRIES

RGHRA B4 LA Name Of Part # O

Part No Q,TY Remarks
C1041-0A Stopper 1
EJ1051-0A Top cover thrcad guide 1
PA1013-4A Oil cap 1
PA1013-5A Oil cap 1
PB1010-0A Face plate 1
PB1012-0A Protecting cover 1
PB1052-0A Thread guide wire 1
PB1053-0A Thread guide wire 1
PB1063-0A Thread take-up cover 1
PB1132-0A Cover Plate 1
PB1133-0A Oil tank 1
PB1348-0A Protecting cover 1
PB4080-0A Slide plate(left) 1
PB4081-0A Slide plate(right) 1
PB6050-0A Needle plate 1
PB6056-0A Protecting needle slide 1
WA049001 Washer 3
WA059003 Washer 2
XB216001 Felt 1
YA020080 Pin 1
ZMJ05008 Screw(M5 % 0.8 X 10) 2
ZSB09011 Screw(9/64-40 x 6.5) 3
ZSB09020 Screw(9/64-40 X 6) 1
ZSB09033 Screw(9/64-40 x 4) 1
ZSB11012 Screw(11/64-40 X 8) 1
ZSB11022 Screw(11/64-40 X 7) 2
Z3C06003 Screw(3/32-56 x 3) 2
ZSC09011 Screw(9/64-40 x 4.5) 2
ZSC09012 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) 2
ZSC11004 Screw(11/64-40 x 8) 1
ZSF09003 Screw(9/64-40 X 8) 1
Z5Q09005 Screw(9/64-40 % 4) 1




B, 1721 #&RAH#A%#4% UPPER THREAD TEN

PB1043-0A A1036-0A

ZSG09004

A1026-2A \\,\\\\\ ,

A1027-1A

A1028-2A

\

A1038-0A

A1030-0A
A1031-0A

A1024-1A

ZSB06003 ZSN16002

A1032-0A
A1033-0A

(SION REGULATOR MECHANISM

ZSB11022

g

ZSG09005

ZSH15002 Illw

PB1020-0A




B, 1721 #&RAHAL#ME UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

AR W L4 Name Of Part # i

Part No Q,TY Remarks
A1021-1A HAEBE e Thread tcnsion spring 2
A1024-1A BBEH - Tension regulator bracket 2
A1026-1A HAXBLH4E e Thread tcnsion stud )
A1026-2A HFAEEBEHE e Thread tcnsion stud 1
A1027-1A FBBEF - Thread take-up spring 1
A1028-1A B - Tension releasion pin 1
NPTV N - - ¥ R ——— Tension releasion pin 1
A1030-0A BBEILE e Thread guide disk 1
A1031-0A BEBILE o Thread guide disk 1
A1032-0A EBEBFE -oooeme Spring 1
A1033-0A BBEILAE - Thread guide bracket 1
A1034-0A BALBE e Tension regulator presser disc 2
A1035-0A BHE e Tension disc 4
A1036-0A BREEK -----momemme- Tension regulator spring 1
A1037-0A BHER --mmmmemmmmmeeee Tension releasion plate 1
Al1038-0A EBBAK --------m- Upper thread tension plate 1
PB1020-0A LEREBAKELE ------- Thread tension reguiator assy 1
PB1043-0A &4 ---mmomememeee Tension relesion pin 1
YA020150 FATEE e Pin 2
YA025150 R T Pin 2
ZSB06003 R Screw(3/32-56x 12) 1
ZSB11022 34 —ceemmcemmmmemee Screw(11/64-40x 7) 1
ZSG09004  BEH <occeeemmcemeee Screw(9/64-40 % 2.5) 2
ZSG09005 A Screw(9/64-40 X 7) 1
ZSH15002 MMM —cnommommmmmsones Screw(15/64-28 x 8) 1
ZS1L09001 BRBE e Nut(9/64-40 % 3) 1
ZSN16002 R Nut(1/4-40 X 12) 3




C. 1721 L###% UPPER SHAFT MECH

XB118001

ZSH15002

PB1100-0.

EJ1322-0A
EJ1101-0A

’/ /\
2N EJ1320-0A /3
Q) ZSB15041
S BB zsB18001
7y @ O LR , z

>— ZSH16001

[ANISM

A

B1321-0A




C.1721 L:### UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

AR A Name Of Part 4 B
Part No Q,TY Remarks
B1321-0A HHER o Spring flange --- 2
BB6204ZZNR HEZR#AK --ommmemeee Ball bearing - -——- 1
EG1105-0A KB ----mmmmemmmeee Pulley ---------- --- 1
EJ1101-0A  E#EE oomeeeeee- Upper shaft bushing 1
EJ1103-0A  LE&#EEF oo Upper shaft bushing | - --- 1
EJ1106-0A o # Crank cam  -----memqm=mmmmeemee—ee e oo 1
EJ1320-0A HBEAFPH - Belt sprocket - 1
EJ1322-0A HHAE —ooeeeee- Timing belt 1
PB1100-0A k3% oo Uppeer shaft - --- 1
PB1108-0A  L#&-FH#H - Gear ----- — 1
PB1298-1A 4RW#  --mmemeeeeeee Eccentric -----=------ -- 1
XB118001 .- 1 A —— Felt ------------ -——- 1
ZSA16009 BREE oo Screw(1/4-40%X7) = ]
ZSAT6AID - BT cvssecerarionines Screw(1/4-40% 4.5) | --- 2
ZSA16029 3B oemoeoeeee Screw(1/4-40 X 3.5) | -—immemmmee- 1
ZSB15006 BB e Screw(15/64-28 X 8.5) -- -- 2
ZSB15025 BEE oo Screw(15/64-28 X 12) --- 3
ZSBIS041 3% mmemcommemmeines Screw(15/64-28 X 9)| ----- 1
ZSB18001 4 Screw(9/32-28 X 16) 1
ZSB18002  ## Screw(9/32-28 X 13) 1
ZSB22001 e Screw(11/32-28 X 13))  —=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmeeeee 1
P I A 1 Q— Serew(15/64-28 X8)| ~lr-—-ieisiasmmcmnin 1
ZSH16001 B mmmmmmmm e Screw(1/4-40 X 6) --- 2




D. 1721 #4t#. X#4##% NEEDLE BAR AND T/

)
PA1013-0A ——

a)
\Y

ZSH1500

PB1071-0A

ZSH11003 — [= A1061-0A—

&

(

AKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Y1060-4A

PB1080-0A

C1082-0A

D £1062-1A—t]
; XA500040
PB1070-0A A B SR
-y
) A
7SB09022 —f® kd  PB1074-0A PB1671-0A
PB1076-0A - XA300065
D
: PB1073-0A
e %- ZSB11014
WA030003—® 5 PB1663-0A ABENNIL0
WA030004—8 N g &
ZSL09002 —8 "\ /) PB1081-0A
WAO030003~ 9 \\Wh PB1666-0A _?'&m PB1665-0A
WB031001~_[IZ B AN
NS “o— zsQ09004
PB1661-0A S
PB1671-0A PB1662-0A Y35} PB1665-0A
CReld
s .l % ZSB08030
i > PB1672-0A
ZSB09026 )
| ESBAH0SD — 7SB08010
INHAX1#11—] 28007004

INPKGX8




D. 1721  4t# . X### NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM
RARB LA Name Of Part Gl S 3
Part No Q,TY Remarks
A1061-0A RAFE S - Take-up lever supportstud 1
A1107-0A MK R R Needle bar crank pin 1
C1062-1A RAFFRR - Needle bar connccting link  ----------=------- 1
C1082-0A SHEER -mmmmmmmmee- Needle bar guide slide|dlock ----------===---- 1
INHAX1#11 4t Needle 2
INPKGX8 - N [ R Guide needle(piercer) - 1
PA1013-0A HE oo Needle bar upper bushing cap ---------------- 1
PB1070-0A  4t# oo Needle bar 1
PB1071-0A 4tH&E(L) -------- Needle bar bushing(upper) ---------=-=------ 1
PB1073-0A 4t#HE%E(T) ------m- Needle bar bushing(lower) 1
PB1074-0A  4t#4F ---mmmmemeeee- Needle bar connecting stud  ------=--=-------- 1
PB1076-0A 4t &#E -----m-mem- Needle bar thread guide ------==-=--==--=-==-- 1
PB1080-0A 4tHE&H ------mm- Needle bar connecting crankrod  ------------ 1
PB1081-0A 4tAFE#HK ----omemeee Needle bar connecting link plate ~ ----------- 1
PB1661-0A  RAZELE  -mmmemeee- Needle al locate block 1
PB1662-0A  #H48(%) -------------- Needle clamp(left) - 4
PB1663-0A  4H#8(%&) ------------- Needle clamp(right) 1
PB1665-0A 4148 X & ---omommeeem- Needle clamp shaft 2
PB1666-0A  ZEALSt ¥ —-oeeeeee- Guide needle supporting shaft -------------- 1
PB1671-0A  #ZAiH --mmmmmeee- Vertical guide shaft -- 2
PB1672-0A  RALAFJE --ememememeee Guide needle clamp |-- - 1
Y1060-4A B S Thread take-up 1




D. 1721 4t#. X### NEEDLE BAR AND

PA1013-0A ——

D

TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

- ZsH(15004 —0 Y1060-4A
PB1071-0A
ZSH11003 — ‘ A1061-04 PB1080-0A
= = C1082-0A
XA500040
PB1070-0A STt
75809022 —f =l  PB1074-0A
PB1076-0A XA300065
D
ZSL08001 —8.__ o i b SB09026 ZSB11014
WA030003—8__ T PB1663-0A
WA030004—8 ¢ g \t
75109002 —&. /) PB1081-0A
WA030003~ 9 \% PB1666-0A a.’.\- PB1665-0A
WB031001~ _I[Z W
A Y— ZSQ09004
RBAEPYA0A 2 ZSB08030
PB1671-0A PB1662-0A 138} PB1665-0A
9 e
> Tl —— ZSB08030
- O , S PB1672-0A
ZSB09026
| Nmmomm%uoooi — ZSB08010
INHAX1#11 el

10




D. 1721  4t#. X### NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE+UP LEVER MECHANISM

EHRA EH 245 Name Of Part #H # E
Part No Q, TY Remarks
R R T 22X : [ — Washer " 3

WAO030004  FHBE oo Washer -----mmmmmmfmmmm oo 1

WB031001 EBEEE e Spring washer ------- 2

XA300065 &% 0il wick iy |

L PO T S — DIl T I N R 2

ZSB08010  3B4 <om-mmmmmmmeeee- T (VL T VR N — 1

ZSB08030 BB cmmmmmmmm e Screw(1/8-44 X5.6) -----------mmmume- 3

AY (LYY IR - € S — T (NI 1L R —— 1

ZSB09026  MEA -coommmeeemmeeeen L T IO N S — ;)

VA3 : 381 ) U RN - ¥ S — Screw(11/64-40 X 8.5)  —-mmmmmmmmmmnnes 2

ZSH11003 M4 --ommeemmmmmmenn Screw(11/64-40 X B.5) —meemmmmmmeenmnv 2

ZSHIS004 B cmwimmmmseconress SCrew(15/64-28 X P0) —--wermmmmmmeennn- 1

A1) B - - S — Nut(1/8-44 % 2) S

ZSL09002  MEE cooommmeemaee Nit(S/6AMRDE]  eonommcoenincnsins 2

VATO L VR £ S — SCrew(9/64-40 X 6))  ---xenmn- 2

11



E. 1721 4##%#H# NEEDL

ZSB09016
ZSB09016 PB1353
PB1353-0A

€ ,J R

XA300210 <3 <
PB1335-0A & V_ &
PN

(¢ 4
8.0 \a
PB1352-0A G2>
ZSH15002 (@

(R
PB1358-0A \
4

PB1332-0A

E ROCKING MECHANISM (1/2)

PB1351-

0A

3 PB1356-0A

S

PB1357-0A
PB1358-0A

YB020012
PB1332-0A
1340-1A

PB1343-0A
PB1342-0A

PB1 ZSB11003

PB1341-0A

PB1330-0A

12

PB1341-0A

-0A
PB1341-0A
PB1341-0A

PB1345-0A

PB1346-0A
SB11003




E. 1721 HEREHA NEEDLE ROCKING MEICHANISM (1/2)
R B2 A& Name Of Part # & % &
Part No Q, TY Remarks
PB1330-0A 4t#&EPisa(t) ----- Needle vibrating arm set(left) ------------ 1
PB1331-0A 4t&E##(L) -------- Needle vibrating shaft 1
PB1332-0A 4t#E#HH -------mmmm- Needle vibrating arm 2
PB1335-0A #E#HIXH ----mooeeee- Bell crank shaft -1 -—-- 1
PB1340-0A 4tE#BA(E) ----- Needle vibrating arm set (right) --------- 1
PB1340-1A 4#E##(E) -------- Needle vibrating shaft -------eemmemmmeeen 1
PB1341-0A 4t#E#HHEE e Needle vibrating shaft hushing ---------- 4
PB1342-0A  #EfitEs -moemeeee- Vibrating bushing - 2
PB1343-0A 4t# ¥ E - Spaccr ---m-mmmmnm: - - 1
PB1345-0A St#ESBE(ATE) ----- Needle vimrating arm (fornt right) ------ 1
PB1346-0A 4t#&P(W L) ----- Needle vibrating arm (front left) --------- 1
PB1351-0A #&#H(#) -------m-mmmm- Flank rod(short) {-------=msmmmemmmmmemmeeee 1
PB1352-0A HE#EAF(D) -ommmme Bell crank (Small)| --------ommeeommmeeemev 1
PB1353-0A A& oo Flank rod bushing| --------s-mmmmmmmmemen- 2
PB1356-0A  ##H(&K) -----------m-- Flank rod (long) {-------===s-mmemmememmnmm- 1
PB1357-0A  ##i@#(K) -------- Bell crank (large) |----------====emcmeemuunu- 1
PB1358-0A #HEFHRBER -------mm- Vibrating connccting link  -------=--=----- 2
XA300210 8 - Oil wick e e EE TR 1
YB020012 FEEREE e Taper pin  ------=-f-------- 2
ZSB09016  ME4 <oooeemmmeeeee SCrew(9/64-40 X )  -memmmmmmemmmmmemnmn 2
ZSB11003 S8 oo Screw(11/64-40%P) | -mrnmmniannaan 2
ZSH15002 BREE oo Screw(15/64-28 X[8) ---=mmmmmmmmmmmmmeeee 1

13



E. 1721 4+#4#E#4% NEEDLE ROCKING MEC

PB1280-0A ZSB 11017

WA049003
ZSB11017

PB1289-0A
PB1280-1A

PB1284-0A

ZMHO05001
PB12

PB1313-0A

PEH

14

\A

8-0A

001

83-0A

1314-0A

HANISM (2/2)

’B1286-0A
PB1287-0A

RE000060

PB1319

Z8G09022

0A

PB1317-0A

PB1287-0A
PB1317-1A




E\ 1721 ##®M&H  NEEDLE ROCKING MECHANISM (2/2)
4R o245 Name Of Part # & HE
Part No Q, TY Remarks
PB1280-0A  #W#fF#lisd - Presser moving arm set 1
PB1280-1A 74 4E#hsh o Presser moving shaft 1
PB1283-0A 4tE#H X #WEE ---- Needle vibrating lever shaft bushing ----------- 2
PB1284-0A AHE -comemmmeeeeee Collar 1
PB1285-0A 4t#E#E oo Needle vibrating lever 1
PB1286-0A X 3% -cmommmemeeeee Needle vibrating lever roller shaft ------------- 1
PB1287-0A HA# -—-oooommeeeee Roller 2
PB1288-0A #EFHK - Slider 2
PB1289-0A  #HAHEHPE ----mmem- Presser movig arm 1
PB1313-0A ##HAEHB - Presser activating lever 1
PB1314-0A BF e Spring --- 1
PB1317-0A A& e Lever base roller shaft set 1
PB1317-1A A% oo Lever base roller shaft - 1
PB1318-0A & -cmeeeeommeeees spring 1
PB1319-0A HWIH#HE Presser activating lever base --------mmmmeeee- 1
PB1353-0A  #EH&M e Flank rod hushing 2
RE000060 |7 F 3 S — E-ring -- 1
WA049003  FH#E oo Washer -- 2
WH209001  F#E - Washer - 1
YB030020 BRE mommmmmeeee Taper pin  ---- 1
ZMHO05001  3B# —ceemmemeeeee e Screw(M5 x 0.8 x 5) 2
ZMJ05002 R — Screw(M5 X 0.8 X 12) 1
ZSB09016 R e — Screw(9/64-40 x 6) -- 2
ZSB11017 R e — Screw(11/64-40x12) -- 2
ZSG09022 e — Screw(9/64-40 x 5) 1
ZSH11004 g — Screw(11/64-40%x5) |- 1

15



F. 1721 #44an&#%% MAIN NEEDLE &CAM MECHANISM

ZMJ05003 ZMG69 11
) Xb205002

\
)

PB1290-0A

YB030020

WB060002

PB1297-0

ZSH15005

PB1421-0A
PB1284-0A

ZSH15002

PB14/15-0A
PB1471-0A

PB1470-0A zSH15005

&

_  PB1476-0A m

PB1413-0A

PB1478-0A PB1477-0A

WB051001 PB14 ZSH15002
ZML05002 ZSB09026 & ZSH15003

PB1410-0A

ZSB09026 ZSH15002

ZSB09017

ZSH11003 WH2

PB1412-0A
ZSB09017

16 INPKZX1




Fs 1721 B4t L BB MAIN NEEDLE & CAMMECHANISM
B3 LA Name Of Part % ¥ HE
Part No Q,TY Remarks

INPKZX1 50 2 Main needle(auxil iary piercer) ------------- 1
PB1109-0A EHEH - Feed lifting rock cam - 1
PB1284-0A IR ---m-mmmmmmemeeee- Collar 1
PB1289-0A  #AHEHME ----—-—-- Main needle activating arm 1
PB1290-0A #41EHBE ---mmm- Main needle avtivating arm set -------------- 1
PB1290-1A #E## - Feed rotating shaft -- 1
PB1295-0A #4EHBE ------mm- Main needle cibrating crank ----------------- 1
PB1297-0A #E#P2BEHF - Connection rod - 1
PB1410-0A & ##h ——oooomeeeee Cam shaft 1
PB1411-0A L#&#EF(L) ----- Bushing(left) - 1
PB1412-0A W &#EF(F) - Bushing(middle) 1
PB1413-0A #HBEEF(E) ----- Bushing(right) 1
PB1415-0A AKFEHDHEH --mmmmm Feed rock cam 1
PB1416-0A 4t #)1% 8) & # ---- Needle vibrating grooycd cam  --------------- 1
PB1418-0A #F IAE#H L ------ Presser moving cam 1
PB1421-0A E#HHEE ---ememm- Bushing 2
PB1470-0A #HA4H#HE -——-mmmmeeeeee- Main needle bar — 1
PB1471-0A #H4HBEE(L) ----- Main needle bar bushipg(upper) ------------- 1
PB1473-0A #4&HEE(T) - Main needle bar bushing(lower) ------------ 1
PB1475-0A #4448 ----mmmemm-- Main needle clamp 1
PB1476-0A #HHABRAZE - Main needle bar conneeting stud  ------------ 1
PB1477-0A #HAHBERE ------- Nain needle bar guide 1
PB1478-0A EBRHE ---emmmmeeee- Square block set 1
PB1478-1A FR L ¥ --ommmeeee- Square block shaft 1
PB1479-0A B ---ooommmmmmeee- Square block 1

74



F. 1721 #4sh### MAIN NEEDLE &CAMM

ZMJ05003

PB1290

0A

WB060002

PB1478-0A & :
WB051001 PB1477-0A
ZML05002 ZSB09026
PB1473-0A
ZSB09017
ZSH11003

ZSB09017
INPKZX1 )

18

PB14

WH2

ECHANISM

14
) Xb205002

P
)

i ZSH15005

ZSH15002

15-0A

PB1297-0,
_YB030020 PB1421-0A
ZSH11002
_ PB1284-0A
PB14
PB1471-0A
PB1470-0A ZSH15005

PB1413-0A

11-0A ZSH15002
ZSH15003

PB1410-0A

ZSB09026 ZSH15002

PB1412-0A




F. 1721 #4 £ 5% #4# MAIN NEEDLE &CAMMECHANISM
BARAA B2 4B Name Of Part VEE d #
Part No Q, TY Remarks

WB051001 BEEE e Spring washer ---f--------mmcemmnmev 1
WB060002 BERE e Spring washer --4---------cmmmmemmeeee 1
Pt Y e — e Scanan | B IR KR 2
XB205002 Il e Oil felt 1 e, 1
YB030020 Ei X E [ —— TAPOTPIE - sl e s 1
ZMG06011 4 Screw(M6 X 1.0 X 6.5)  ----emmmmmemmmeme 1
ZMH05002  3|H#H ----oemeoeeeee- Screw(M5 X 0.8 X 6) =----mnmnmmmmmmee )
ZMJ05003 - - S — Screw(M5 X 0.8 X [I5) -—---m-mmmememe 1
ZML05002 R Nut(MS5 X 0.8 X4) | =-onmemmmemman X 1
ZML06004 L £ —— Nut(M6 X 1.0X4.8)  ---mmmmmmmommemmmen 1
ZSB09017 A Screw(9/64-40 X 8] 1=--mrmmmeeaan 2
ZSB09026 A Screw(9/64-40X §) {--cmmomsmmmmunamns 3
ZSB09027 R Screw(9/64-40 4] 1-mmrmesmnnmmea 1
ZSH11002 R Screw(11/64-40 X|6)  ------m-mmammmeem- 3
ZSH15002 A Screw(11/64-40 X[8.5) ----m-m-mmmomaemv 3
ZSH15002 i Screw(15/64-28 X|8)  =---n--mnnnnmmana- 3
ZSH15003 g Serewi(15/64-2855)| mermmmmmcrmommrings i
ZSH15005 37 & -- Screw(15/64-28 X|4)  ---mmmmmemmmenmean 3

18



—

G. 1721 #### PRESSER FOOT BAT MECHANISM

ZSB11017
L PB1192-0A
PB1191-0A
ZSB11083 ZMG05013 z
SN o WB051001
‘ ZML05002
PB1272-0A mkmom-o.» Nznwog @
@
PB1182-0A WB051001
ZML05002 \ﬁa;
B1274-0A 7SG16023 &
23511004 EJ1273-0A @& 75112003
PB1180-0A g
PB1206-0A Satinah
PB1200-0A
PB1275-0A

PB1184-0A

Z8B09027 PB1276-0A PB1305-0A

PB1193-0A AR
ZSA11016 ZSB11034 _
; Qg PB1233-0A
ZSH11004 .’ , PB1197-0A
v. AN
ZSA09004 PB1239-0A m B1198-0A 5
Qh PB1236-0A . PB1194-0A
PB1231-0A— N ‘
o) 199-
PB1232-0A ..n\ (&) S
%/ , v I 2
zsB11017 5 QQ 2 7
20 PB1235-0A ZMBu2002 /@/éomoi 5 o




G, 1721 ##%## PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

RHRA BH L4 Name Of Part #H B HE
Part No Q, TY Remarks
B1274-0A S Spring 1
C1181-0A FHEE - Presser bar bushing 1
EJ1208-0A  RAZAR --mmemmmmemee- Position plate 1
EJ1273-0A E&FHK ---ommeeeme Tension release slide 1
PB1180-0A #F# oo Presser bar 1
PB1182-0A BHEEH - Spring guide bar complcte  -----mmmemmm- 1
PB1184-0A & ---cmmmemmeeee- Spring 1
PB1191-0A RAHFBEH --ememm- Knee lifter lever joint 1
PB1192-0A FBRAKR -----mmmm Knee lifter lever plate 1
PB1193-0A RABEH ------mmm- Knee lifter connectingfod  ~----mvnmmmmmnn 1
PB1194-0A BBH --oorommmmmeemee Spring 1
PB1195-0A &8 —cmoeeoeeeee Knee lifter connecting rod finger ------- 1
PB1196-0A B# -----omeeeemeeeee- Trundle 1
PB1197-0A #F#HF oo Stitch tongue supporter| ------------------ 1
PB1198-0A Yo EE oo Stitch tongue supporter] ------------===m=- 1
PB1199-0A EHR ---mmmemmmeeeee- Collar 1
PB1200-0A  IF By FHE -----mmo- Presser bar lifter 1
PB1206-0A By A WEdH ---mmm- Presser bar lifter shaft 1
PB1231-0A 37Br#L oo Presser foot set 1
PB1232-0A I Br(L) --------mmmmm- Presser foot shank(left) ----------------—- 1
PB1233-0A 3 B(H) --------mmmmm- Presser foot shank(right) ---------------- 1
PB1235-0A 3#Bp(E) ----------mmm- Presser foot(left) 1
PB1236-0A 3 B¢(H) -------m-mmm- Presser foot(right) 1
PB1239-0A B 244 Pin 1
PB1272-0A #FHBRAE e Presser bar lifter 1
PB1275-0A RIE -emmemmmmmmmmeeee Presser bar bracket 1
3PN T VN 5 R ——— Spring 1
PB1305-0A #BRAAF --o-moeeem Foot lifter lifting lever 1

21



C. 1721 #H#AH

22

PRESSER FOOT BAT MECHANISM

ZSB11017 (@
78F32007 ~ PB1192-0A
> PB1191-0A
ZSB11083 ZMGO50/13 ﬂ T
ZSN32001 o 3
@ <)
5 ‘ ZML05002
PB1272-0A ZMG05014_O g 6
— 0 Nm,
PB1182-0A WB05100 Y
ZML05002 \%
B1274-0A < Z$G16023 5
ZSH11004
ZSL12003
PB1180-0A
PB1206-0A - \
PB1200-0A
PB1275-0A
PB1184-0A
28B09027 PB1276-0A PB1305-0A
PB1193-0A PE oo
ZSA11016 ZSB11034 _
. G PB1233-0A
ZSH11004 ..IG PB1197-0A
N S
ZSA09004 \._ PB1239-0A PB1198-0A
PB1231-0A— 0_ Wt a vmﬁwﬁomm 0A
PB1232-0A / % Q :
ZSB11017 0 % V /VQ
%momoom - .. %U
PB1235-0A /@/éomooa b




G. 1721 #####% PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

S R LA Name Of Part #Hx # i
Part No Q, TY Remarks
WB051001 EBE#EE e Spring washer ----------------- 9

YDO050015 LB R ——— SPHREPIN | ~t-ssmsuimmmmmiamss 1

ZMB02002 & oo Screw(M2 X 0.4 X2) —-mmmmmm- 2

ZMGO05013 & e Screw(M5 X 0.8 X 8)  ----mmnmm- 1

ZMGO05014  BE& oo Screw(M5 X 0.8 X7)  —-mmcmmem- 1

ZML05002  3BH e Nut(M5 X (0.8 X4) —-moemmmmmeee 2

ZSA09004 e Screw(9/64-40 X 2.8) --------- 1

ZSA11016 BRE oo Screw(11/64-40 X 10)  -------- 1

Z5B09027 e Screw(9/64-40 X 4)  —-mmemmnee 1

ZSB11017  3B& --mmmmemmmmeeeee Screw(11/64-40X12)  —--mnen- 4

ZSB11034 e Screw(11/64-40 X 8)  ----cnme-- 1

ZSB11083 B mmmmmmmeeeeeee Screw(11/64-40 X 18) --------- 1

ZSF32007 T — Screw(1/2428 X36) ----------- 1

73G16023 BREE oo Screw(1/424 X 8) —--ememcmmee- 1

ZSH11004 34 oo Screw(11/64-40 X 5)  —-eeemeeee 4

ZSL12003  FEEK -e-eemmeeeeeeee- Nut(3/16-32X3)  =--mmmmmmmmne- 1

ZEN32001 B oo Nut(1/2-28 X 8)  ==--nmmnmmmeev 1

23



H. 1721 #### FEED MECHANISM

WA04

PB1427-0A

WB0600!

ZML

06001

PB1428-0A

S

ZML06001
WB05100

ON@

1

ZML05002

&> 9 ZSH11003
2y 8 Nz:omoom‘
PB1428-0A @, b~
bB1429-0A i > @/ PB1421-0A
po2 >V ZSH11003 @Q L PB1284-0A
Q ZMH05002

RS i PB1425-0A
9=
ZMG06011 g e
G0y
PB4040-0A >
ZSH15002 ZSB0801 :.v PB1420-1A
ZSA16010 PB1422-0A
WH106001 D)
ZSH15002 R
XB112001 @‘ ik
ZsB08001 ®) —— PB1337-0A PB1420-0A
(@
PB6051-0A Y || PB1336-0A
ZML 06001
ZML06001 weBooeo02
EJ4041-0A
ZSB11029
ZMG06011 Qs
ZMJ05002 S L ZSH15002
3 PR
ZSL08001 O ‘
PB4030-0A
2SB08006 EJ4044-0A \‘u i
EJ4041-0A 4~ % PB4035-0A
= N
ZMP05002
8. ZSA16010
ZSH15001

ZA300360

EJ4045-1A

XB112001

ZSB12015

24




H. 1721 ###&# FEED MECHANISM
B R BML 4 Name Of Part #H B & E
Part No Q, TY Remarks
EJ4041-0A #EH&#EE oo Feed rock shaft bushing - 4
EJ4044-0A  EIE --m-mmmmmmmmmmeee- Collar --- 2
EJ4045-1A  #¥@¥HH ----mmm- Feed rock shaft crank 1
EJ4051-2A  EHEH oo Feed bar shaft - - —--- 1
PB1284-0A &3k - Collar - - -- 1
PB1336-0A K-FEHRAF ------- Feed rock crank rod 1
PB1337-0A &% ---mmmmmmmmeeeee Bushing - - 1
PB1338-0A FE & --oomeemeeeeee Feed rock crank rodpin ----==-======-nnn-- 1
PB1420-0A AK-FEHBELHE -----m- Feed rock drive grooved link set ---------- 1
PB1420-1A AK-FiEH 3 -omeeeee Feed rock shaft - 1
PB1421-0A K -F#EH$EE ---- Feedrockshaftbushing -------------eonuuv 2
PB1422-0A AK-FEHBE ---m-mmmmm Feed rock drive grooved ------=--=-mm=mmn-- 1
PB1425-0A L TFTEEHME ------- Feed lifting rock vibrating arm  ----------- 1
PB1426-0A L TF##HF ---meemem- Feed lifting rock crank rod -------===------ 1
PB1427-0A FM#h -oommmmmmeeee Roller shaft el bt
PB1428-0A %R # e Roller - 2
PB1429-0A B#h#h —moooommeee Roller shaft - 1
PB4030-0A AK-FFEH 3 -mommemeee Feed rock shaft ---1- . 1
PB4035-0A EHBPE -----mmmmmmeee- Feed lifting rock shaft crank -------------- 2
PB4040-0A L TF#EH# o Feed rock shaft --- s 1
PB4050-0A ##tF -oommmeee- Feedbar -------- - - 1
PB4055-0A EHAPE ---mm-mmmmeeee- Feed lifting rock shaft crank  -------------- 2
PB4056-0A B ZAF --oeemmmmeemee Poller shaft - : ; 1
PB4057-0A B3 --mmmemmemmmmeeee- Square block ---- —————- - 1 25
PB6051-0A #EHEF --mmemmemeeee Feedcog --- e 1




H, 1721 #### FEED MECHANISM

ZML06001
PB1427-0A WB051001
B e WB060002 &) | ZML05002
@.‘ PB1428-0A 13 = S §
< < Q Q
- PB4035-02 % B & ZSH11003
ZMG06011 —§)) 4 & Q) 0022:82%‘
~ g PB1428-0A Q @ %
PE#426-0A .40 T PB1429-0A 55 “,\\.. @J PB1421-0A
EJ4041-0A o2 'ﬁv‘
E RO OA ” WB060002 > ZsH11003 | Q) g PB1284-0A
QU zmu05002 v@‘ ZMH05002
555 WA049006
J‘\d N e PB1425-0A
EJ4041-0A _ ”wu = A oEE 5 PB1421-0A
Y
PB4040-0A ‘ 4 " . o
SahaEale ZSB08012—
‘\J J@/ PB1422-0A
PB4055-0A
g WH106001 Q)
O E— zsH15002 3
e— Q it Q) PB1338-0A
@U%vl% - °B1337-0A PB1420-0A
<) Jﬂ;
Re YA PB1336-0A
& \0 N> M ZML06001
S R SALOBOTH WB060002
% A
PB4056-0A [@ 0 EJ4041-0A
ZSB11029
PB4057-0A ZMG06011
ZMJ05002 .phw. ZSH15002
5V 3 A-v.
R ¢ 0~\u\ PB4030-0A
ZSBO8006 EJ4044-0A QJ N
EJ4041-0A g By| PB403s-0A
) ZMJ05002
8. ZSA16010
—_—__— ZSH15001
EJ4045-1A

26

XB112001  zSB12015




H, 1721 # M #M#H FEED MECHANISM

B B L4 Name Of [Part % # % E
Part No Q, TY Remarks
WA049006  F#E oo Washer ---------==cmc-mu- —1 S 1

WB051001 BE#EE - SPPNG WASHEF ===ssen b s 1

WB060002 FEHE oo Spring washer ------f--mcemmommommeeeeeee 3

WH106001 FHE oo L7211 TR — L SEE S ————— 1

XA300360 D R, OIlWiCK somsamsssomspmmdunsiessasamsasassmmn 1

XB112001 M e O] Toll -msimnmsisrrbheis e e )

YB030018  dB3KAEE - 19117 1) | RS O S ——————— 1

ZMGO6011  3F&K oo Serew(M6 X 1.0%6,3) |~—ressrecerusrrmnsis 3

ZMHO05002 3 # -cmeeeemeeeeeeeeee Screw(M5 X 0.8 X 6) | ~=f--memmmmmmacmnnaans 2

ZMJ05002 3 e Screw(MS5 x 0.8 x 12) 3

ZMLO5002 3FH cmmcmemmrmmananns Nut(M5 X 0.8 X4) ~o--mmmmmmmmmmmmemmeeeeee 1

ZMIO60DL 3| memmcmmmoneeree Nut(M6 X 1.0 X 4.8) F--mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeaee 4

ZSA16010  BE&K oo Screw(1/4-40 X 4.5) | =~t=mmmcommonmmnmannn—- 4

ZSB08001  3E# oo Screw(1/8-44 X 6) -f-=immmmmmemmecmemnman—n 5

ZSB08006  3E# -meemmemmeeeeeee Serew(1/8-44%12) | rarrmsssmssbiiommmas 1

ZSB08012  3E# -emememeeeeeeee Screw(1/8-44 x3.5) s 1

ZSB09026  HEHK —--mmmmmmmeeeeeee Screw(9/64-40X5) |usfommsmmmmmmms s 1

ZSB11029 32 % Screw(11/64-40X7) —— 1

ZSB12015 22 4 ¢ S —— Screw(3/16-28 X 12) - 2

ZSH11003  3F# --oomoomomomoeee- Screw(11/64-40 X 8.8)  —-mmmmmmemememmeeeee 2

ZSH15001 & --ooommmmomoemmee- Screw(15/64-28 X 6)] ~1----—socmsmmomaaans 1

ZSH15002  3R# -----mommemememeee Screw(15/64-28 X 8)| ~fo--eosmmmemmmmmmnes 3

ZSL08001  3BH ---mmmeemmmeeeeee- Nut(1/8-48 %) =tlelacmeier s e 1

ZSL11004  3BEFF ----mmmmmmoeeeee Nut(11/64-40 X 3) —F--fomrmmmmmmomnnmman i 27




I, 1721 T#., £### LOWER SHAFT AND ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

D6105-0A
RigReag PB4014-0A
C6071-0A 5
/\M..WV PB6100-0A PB4014-0A
\@ N XB30400
D6015-0A & 001
h“h C6018-0A
=]
A7006-0A— ") w = — ZSB09022| 2
<<>o_&woom PB6016-0A 7
PB6100-0A EBRRA ,_u\rm W ZMH04001
@ Ue
G ZSB09022 C6073-0A m i u%u_ e
’ C6018-0A > ZSH15002
WA049002 S St
PB6016-0A ZSA16020
ZSA16010 C4025-0A
XA300010 €
o G h—EJ6077-0A PB4010-0A
FaRti>R S ] ZSA16020
w Al aI- ® ZSA16010 ZSC09006
WA059004 —&> @y T WH210004
ZSL12005 —&) iy )
> AE Q\ 5 ZSA15021 v D
A S G €
C6073-0A DN ZSA16010 | ZSB15017 = EJ6013-0A
e 4L $,C4026-0A ~
XB304001 [ D ZSL12006
X ‘ t\w ESATE010 B1321-0A
\/\ < 3 zSA15021
5 S [~ zsK12021 N
Q) | SV ZSA16010 \ ZSH15002
W - Nmmsoommubv %/ WH210004 @
|+ zsB15017[f WA07900 s PB4130-0A
ZSH15002 = &) zsL12006 ZSA16010 N
EJ4011-0A == (D) PB4061-0A
N m ZSB16011 ﬂ EJ6013-0A BB6203ZZNR




—

I,1721 TF#, £##%# LOWER SHAFT AND RQTARY HOOK MECHANISM
AR LA Name Of Part # O #
Part No Q,TY Remarks
A7006-0A T Biobhin s e 2
B1321-0A HRER - Side ting -------d--mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
BB6203ZZNR A ZR#HAK ---mmmmmmee Ball bearing ~-—c--f o oscanciaisan 1
C4025-0A 4 HHR(D) —mmmemev o opmmec D B EEHERUEE 2
C4026-0A ES IR 1 ) [ — Spiral gear -----d---m-eemmmemeeee e 2
C6018-0A E3BHEB e Opener link  ----qmmmmmmmmmmmme oo 2
C6071-0A b & o () —— Pinch sleeve (Upper) ---------==m==m=mmmmmx 2
C6073-0A REEE(T) - Pinch sleeve (I0Wer) ------=--=mmmmmmmmmmm- 2
D6105-0A RABIPBE —memmmmmemee Bobbin case complete ---------mmmmmmnmnm- 2
EJ4011-0A  T#EE(E) -------- Lower shaft bushing(left) -------------u-- 1
EJ4012-0A TaEF(CE) -------- Lower shaft bushing(right) -------------- 1
EJ4060-0A T3 AREE ---me- Bearing holder {-----------==sommosmeeann-s 1
EJ6013-0A E8EE(T) ----- Rotary hook shaft hushing (lower) ------ 2
EJ6077-0A 5 A B AR BAF —-eeee- Qpener crank stufl F-m---—e—scmmcememanen 2
PB4010-0A  F# ----omommmmmeeee L OWETE BHATE | st s s n i 1
PB4014-0A IR —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmman Collat - mrrmrse s st o o e 2
PB4061-0A  #&KFE -------mmmomee- Bearing presser |------------------=-z-mumu- 1
PB4130-0A EHHBEF#H ----mme- Timing belt whegl --------=m-mmemmmmemean 1
PB6005-0A X )1 -3) SR Rotary hook base(left) -----------m--mnnn 1
PB6006-0A  E () ------m-mm-mm- Rotary hook base(right) --------nsmnm-nm-- 1
PB6011-0A  &#ZE(L) -------- Rotary hook shaft bushing(upper) ------- 2
PB6015-0A A --emeeeemeeee- Opener crank --{------mmmmmmmmmmmmeoceeeee 3
PB6016-0A  Ff -----m-mmmemmeeee Bobbin case opener ----------------==----- 2
PB6100-0A  HRHA(KE) ----------- Rotary hook assembly ----------------=--- ) 29




Téh, £##%#% LOWER SHAFT AND R

OTARY HOOK MECHANISM

Is 1721
D5-0A
i e PB4014-0A
C6071-0A
PBB100-0A PB4014-0A
- \@ XB304001
D6015-0A s
A7006-0A (N«H m T— zSB09022| 2
> <<>o_AmooM @ PB6016-0A
PB6100-0A PBEO11-0A ._..\r_« W ZMH04001
@ U g-zsK12002
COO71-0A ZSB09022 C6073-0A o) & u~»\ S
C6018-0A t’ﬁhw PB6015-0A ZSH15002
s EBERCo-a S EJ4012-0A
(A S
PB6016-0A ZSA16020 A'T & s
ZSA16010 l‘\x./"m\:moa C4025-0A
XA300010 g W‘ >
O Q h— EJ6077-0A g AONS g PB4010-0A
PREOLS-08 28 ZSA16020 1) < i
(P LB ZSA16010
e WA059004 —> T € & WH210004
ZSL12005 —@ :
ZSA15021 N G
ZSA16010 | ZSB15017 /W\ EJ6013-0A
C4026-0A ~
zsL{12006
B1321-0A

C6073-0A
PB6005-0A

XB304001

ZSA16010

‘\S ZSA15021
ML zsK12021
Y

8T |
m = Nmmaoommﬂw %/
|+ zsB15017 [ WA07900
ZSH15002 - &) 7zSL12006 ZSA16010
EJ4011-0A =7
ZSB16011

30

ZSH15002

EJ4060-0A PB4130-0A

ZSA16010 D
WH210004 @
PB4061-0A

@
.l'm
g

BB6203ZZNR

6

6013-0A




—

L1721 T#, S&#4 LOWER SHAFT AND ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

B3R B % 45 Name Of Part % # E
Part No Q, TY Remarks
WA049002  FHE —oooe T ] ) A 2
WA059004  FHEE - Washer ssscbosksvmmmmmusmmmmm 2
WA079004  F#HE oo Wiishier ~—sralembrmssrmmmmmom oo 2
WH210004  FHEE -cemmmmmeeee- b Tt ! N B —————— 9

XA300010 B -mmmmmmmemeeeeeeee Oil Wick ~mfemmmmmmmmeeeeceeeeee 2

XB304001 A8 coommommmmmmmmmaee T S O N 2
ZMHO4001  $B# —oooooomcceeenee Screw(M4 X §.7X 4) -ncmennmmmmes 4

ZSA15021 & e Screw(15/64-28 X4.5) ----mm-mm-- 4
ZSA16010  3E&K -ommommmmeeeee Screw(1/4-40%4.5) ----memeeeo- 8
ZSA16020  BEEE -moommmmmeeeee e Screw(1/4-40X5.5) --cemmmmmenm- )

ZSA16025  FBH# —cmmmeeeeees Screw(1/4-40X 6) ~-~msmmammmmasn 2

ZSB09022 K e Screw(9/64-40X 8)  -------moeemmo 5

ZEBI2003 . B o Screw(3/16-28 X 15) =----=--=---- 2

ZSBISOIT =~ SRR woeicusmsraminsa Screw(15/64-28 X 31.4)  —-meeeme- 2

ZSB16011 3B & oo Screw(1/4-24{x 25) --------moum-- 2
ZSC09006 &k —mmmmmmmemeeee Screw(9/64-40X 8)  ----mm-mommnme 3

ZSH15002  3E&K --mmmommmmmmmemee Screw(15-64128 X 8) -----mmmmmm-- 4
ZSK12007 34 <ooomcemmeemmea SRl B e SRR )

ZSK12021 4 S A SCIEW  sersccbosbivmdnes et 9

ZSL12005  BEH ----mmmmemmmeee Nut(3/16-32X|3.5) -----mmmmmemmmm- )

ZSL12006  HEH - Nut(3/16-32%3) ----cmmmmmmmmmeee 2 31




—

]\ 1721

Scae

m# ACCESSORIES

@ F7021-0B

F7022-0B N
A7000-0A N
Da INPKGX1 N
CAn GoNe )
INPKGX8
A7001-0A
m@.
m A7040-0A
ATSEk Frooop | F7026-1B
=r—= S o=
A7010-0A A7006-0A SRR
A7010-1A INHAX1#11
== =
32 A7010-2A

TLAO20
TLAO30

TLA040

\\'“

A7012-1A m

A7012-2A

G7014-0A

PB7015-0A

TRB08x 10
>.~owo 0A



—

J,1721  H®# ACCESSORIES
AR B 24 Name Of] Part # # E
Part No Q, TY Remarks
A7000-0A T EB o Accessory bag --------fmmmmmmmm oo 1
A7001-0A £FHFE ---oemmmeeee- Vinyl cover 1
A7006-0A ZNN Bobbin ----cmmcmaaeaead - 4
A7010-0A  F&ERTF(D) ---mmem- Screw driver(small) 1
A7010-1A BEHRF(P) ----m- Screw driver (middle) ——— 1
A7010-2A 4R F(K) ---—--- Screw driver (large) 10
A7011-0A 44T Nail --meemmmmmmceaea - 1
A7012-1A @& Oiler -- 1
A7012-2A @& Oiler - --- - - i}
A7025-0A #K Head rest wood — 1
A7030-0A B F L -mmemmemeeeee- Knee lifter assy -----=f-=-mmmmmmmmmmmemeemean 1
A7040-0A EABEZ oo Bobbin winder ------- 1
F7021-0B G Head hinge -------mmqemmmmmmmmmeomoeeeeee 2
F7022-0B  #AARBE —-ooomeemeeeee Rubber hinge ----------m=-mmmmmmmmmmmeeeeee 2
F7026-0B  #B# oo Head cushion 2
F7026-1B BB e Head cushion -------—f--mcmmmommmmmmmmceeeee 2
G7014-0A & F TWEEZEIS --mmmmmmmmmm oo e oo 1
INHAX1#11 4t Needle ----------- 10
INPKGX8 K A4S ---emmmmeeee Guide needle (piercer) | --------====n==nnznu-- 1
INPKZX1  #AEF ~—-mmmmmmmemeeee Main needle (auxiliary picrcer) ------------- 1
J7050-1A B Thread stand  -------=f-==mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
PB7015-0A TF#M ---meommeeeee- Oil pan  —=----mmmmmmmm oo 1
TLA020 LEXARTF ---mmm- Wrench 2mm  ----mmmmdemmmmmemmee oo 1
TLAO030 LEXARTF ----amm- Wrench 3mm 1
TLA040 7R B S Wrench 4mm  --------- - 1
TRB06x07 B 2RF -----o-m-m- Spanner 6 X 7 1
TRB08Xx10 M PHRF ---mmmeemee Spanner 8 X 10 —mmmmmmfmmmmmee oo oo 1

33



34

K. 1721 ZHFEAALEHHE NUMERICA

AL PARTS-LIST

REHRA - -4 MRS ¥ L LE -4 A BE¥
PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE PART [NO PAGE PART NO PAGE
A1021-1A 4 A7030-0A 32 EJ4044-0A 24 PB1074-0A 8
A1024-1A 4 A7040-0A 32 EJ4045-1A 24 PB1076-0A 8
A1026-1A 4 B1274-0A 20 EJ405]1-2A 24 PB1080-0A 8
A1026-2A 4 B1321-0A 6,28 EJ4060-0A 28 PB1081-0A 8
A1027-1A 4 BB6203ZZNR 28 EJ6013-0A 28 PB1100-0A 6
A1028-1A 4 BB6204ZZNR 6 EJ6077-0A 28 PB1108-0A 6
A1028-2A 4 C1041-0A 2 F7021:0B 32 PB1109-0A 16
A1030-0A 4 C1062-1A 8 F7022:0B 32 PB1132-0A 2
A1031-0A 4 C1082-0A 8 F7026:0B 32 PB1133-0A 2
A1032-0A 4 C1181-0A 20 mqomm_ 1B 32 PB1180-0A 20
A1033-0A 4 C4025-0A 28 G7014-0A 32 PB1182-0A 20
A1034-0A 4 C4026-0A 28 INHAX1#11 8,32 PB1184-0A 20
A1035-0A 4 C6018-0A 28 INPKGX8 8,32 PB1191-0A 20
A1036-0A 4 C6071-0A 28 INPKZX1 16,32 PB1192-0A 20
A1037-0A 4 C6073-0A 28 J70504{1A 32 PB1193-0A 20
A1038-0A 4 D6105-0A 28 PA1013-0A 8 PB1194-0A 20
A1061-0A 8 EG1105-0A 6 PA1013-4A 2 PB1195-0A 20
A1107-0A 8 EJ1051-0A 2 PA1013-5A 2 PB1196-0A 20
A7000-0A 32 EJ1101-0A 6 PB1010-0A 2 PB1197-0A 20
A7001-0A 32 EJ1103-0A 6 PB1012-0A 2 PB1198-0A 20
A7006-0A 28,32 EJ1106-0A 6 PB1020-0A 4 PB1199-0A 20
A7010-0A 32 EJ1208-0A 20 PB1043-0A 4 PB1200-0A 20
A7010-1A 32 EJ1273-0A 20 PB1052-0A 2 PB1206-0A 20
A7010-2A 32 EJ1320-0A 6 PB1053-0A 2 PB1231-0A 20
A7011-0A 32 EJ1322-0A 6 PB1063-0A 2 PB1232-0A 20
A7012-1A 32 EJ4011-0A 28 PB1070-0A 8 PB1233-0A 20
A7012-2A 32 EJ4012-0A 28 PB1071-0A 8 PB1235-0A 20
A7025-0A 32 EJ4041-0A 24 PB1073-0A 8 PB1236-0A 20




—

K. 1721 ZE4#45HAAHHEEH IR NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

EAF A '# A3 CER AR A ER TP ER
PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE PART| NO PAGE PART NO PAGE
PB1239-0A 20 PB1335-0A 12 PB1422-0A 24 PB4055-0A 24
PB1272-0A 20 PB1336-0A 24 PB1425-0A 24 PB4056-0A 24
PB1275-0A 20 PB1337-0A 24 PB1426-0A 24 PB4057-0A 24
PB1276-0A 20 PB1338-0A 24 PB1427-0A 24 PB4061-0A 28
PB1280-0A 14 PB1340-0A 12 PB1428-0A 24 PB4080-0A 2
PB1280-1A 14 PB1340-1A 12 PB1429-0A 24 PB4081-0A 2
PB1283-0A 14 PB1341-0A 12 PB1470-0A 16 PB4130-0A 28
PB1284-0A 14,16,24 PB1342-0A 12 PB1471-0A 16 PB6005-0A 28
PB1285-0A 14 PB1343-0A 12 PB14773-0A 16 PB6006-0A 28
PB1286-0A 14 PB1345-0A 12 PB1475-0A 16 PB6011-0A 28
PB1287-0A 14 PB1346-0A 12 PB14776-0A 16 PB6015-0A 28
PB1288-0A 14 PB1348-0A 2 PB14[77-0A 16 PB6016-0A 28
PB1289-0A 14,16 PB1351-0A 12 PB1478-0A 16 PB6050-0A 2
PB1290-0A 16 PB1352-0A 12 PB14[78-1A 16 PB6051-0A 24
PB1290-1A 16 PB1353-0A 12,14 PB14779-0A 16 PB6056-0A 2
PB1295-0A 16 PB1356-0A 12 PB1661-0A 8 PB6100-0A 28
PB1297-0A 16 PB1357-0A 12 PB1662-0A 8 PB7015-0A 32
PB1298-0A 6 PB1358-0A 12 PB1663-0A 8 RE000060 14
PB1305-0A 20 PB1410-0A 16 PB1665-0A 8 TLAO020 32
PB1313-0A 14 PB1411-0A 16 PB1666-0A 8 TLAO30 32
PB1314-0A 14 PB1412-0A 16 PB16[71-0A 8 TLAO040 32
PB1317-0A 14 PB1413-0A 16 PB16[72-0A 8 TRB06X07 32
PB1317-1A 14 PB1415-0A 16 PB40[10-0A 28 TRB08X 10 32
PB1318-0A 14 PB1416-0A 16 PB40|14-0A 28 WAO030003 10
PB1319-0A 14 PB1418-0A 16 PB40B0-0A 24 WAO030004 10
PB1330-0A 12 PB1420-0A 24 PB40B5-0A 24 WA049001 2
PB1331-0A 12 PB1420-1A 24 PB4040-0A 24 WA049002 30
PB1332-0A 12 PB1421-0A 16,24 PB4050-0A 24 WA 049003 14

35



36

K. 1721 Z43#EAE T EITE  NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

BHRAS B B " # TS " TR A% g
PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE PART |NO PAGE PART NO PAGE
WA 049006 26 YDO050015 22 ZSB09011 2 ZSC09011 2
WAO059003 2 ZMB02002 22 ZSB09016 12,14 ZSC09012 2
WAO059004 30 ZMGO05013 22 ZSB09017 18 ZSC11004 2
WAO079004 30 ZMGO05014 22 ZSB09020 2 ZSF09003 2
WB031001 10 ZMGO06011 18,26 ZSB09022 10,30 ZSF32007 22
WB051001 18,22,26 ZMHO04001 30 ZSB09D26 10,18,26 ZSG09004 4
WB060002 18,26 ZMHO05001 14 ZSB09D27 18,22 ZSG09005 4
WH106001 26 ZMHO05002 18,26 ZSB09033 2 ZSG09022 14
WH209001 14 ZMJ05002 14,26 ZSB11003 12 ZSG16023 22
WH210004 30 ZMJ05003 18 ZSB11012 2 ZSH11002 18
WH212003 18 ZMJ05008 3 ZSB11014 10 ZSH11003 10,18,26
XA300010 30 ZML 05002 18,22,26 ZSB11017 14,22 ZSH11004 14,22
XA300065 10 ZMIL06001 26 ZSB11022 2,4 ZSH15001 26
XA300210 12 ZML 06004 18 ZSB11029 26 ZSH15002 4,6,12
XA300360 26 ZSA09004 22 ZSB11034 22 ZSH15002 18,26,30
Xa500040 10 ZSA11016 22 ZSB11083 22 ZSH15003 18
XB112001 26 ZSA15021 30 ZSB12005 30 ZSH15004 10
XB118001 6 ZSA16009 6 ZSB12015 26 ZSH15005 18
XB205002 18 ZSA16010 6,26,30 ZSB15006 6 ZSH16001 6
XB216001 2 ZSA16020 30 ZSB15017 30 ZSK12007 30
XB304001 30 ZSA16025 30 ZSB15025 6 ZSK12021 30
Y1060-4A 8 ZSA16029 6 ZSB15p41 6 ZSL08001 10,26
YA020080 2 ZSB06003 4 ZSB16011 30 ZSL09001 4
YAO020150 4 ZSB08001 26 ZSB18001 6 ZSL09002 10
YA025150 4 ZSB08006 26 ZSB18002 6 ZSL11004 26
YB020012 12 ZSB08010 10 ZSB22001 6 ZS1L.12003 22
YB030018 26 ZSB08012 26 ZSC06003 2 ZSL12005 30
YB030020 14,18 ZSB08030 10 ZSC09006 30 ZSL12006 30




R T S

%= 3l
SEES ()
ES (Z)
SNBEH (2)
IVl

INDEX
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS {(—)
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS ()
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS {=

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISN

PAGE
23
4-5
6-7
8-9



(—)  MISCELLANEOUS CO

VERS (—)

ZSF32007

ZSN32001

PB2121-0B

7MI06015 — Ly,

ZMI05002

vm*m:rcﬂlm
v

PB2266-0C
g

-

j

PB2267-0C

-

S ZMH04001

/\qxlgé

-~

WAD40019

PB2182-08

PB2186-0B

.
a

_nsh\‘

i
J 0..//!

ZMIOS008
S ZMBOS003

010-0B

\I%cmﬁo
P

ES0925-0A

PB2I81-0B

, PB2i80-0B

ZMI04002
%
/#, /d#iimz.sﬁsw

PD2314-0A

PB2189-0C

%&@83@



5MEREM (—) MISCELLANEOUS COVERS ()
ESE 1] ESi g 8 i HTERE ELL A 8L i E
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Remarks Pars No. Name of Parts QTY Remarks
EP1015-3A i - Need Bearing: 1 MIOS001 =g Nut(M8-125pmmmememmeemeeeee 2
ES0925-0A 5t Plug 1 SF32007 S Screw(SM1/2-28%36 ) 1
PB1010-0B ik Plate 1 5115002 e Screw(SM15/64-28% 1 4)eemmeme 4
PB1516-0C fElE Lever 1 i Nut(SM 1/2-28 powemeem i
PB2180-0B e Press Bar 1
PB2181-0B #HE———-———Bushing 2
PB2182-0B RAZE Holder. 1
PD2314-0A I Link 1
PB2185-0C FER R Holder 1
PB2186-0B It =] EE Holder 1
PB2187-0C st Tongs 1
PB2188-0C pREL Plate 1
PB2189-0C i Bolt. 1
PB2190-0B i Shaft. 2
PB2191-0B R Spring 1
PB2266-0C it] i3] BB -—-——--~----—-Thread Guide Bracket 1
PB2267-0C i Bracket--- 1
PB2277-0B FERSHE FHah Shaf 1
WA040019 B eeeeeeee - Washer: 2
WAO50008 7, RIS, | T 7 1
ZMB05003 L —-Screw(M5-0.8%T). 1
ZMH04001 e Screw(M4-0.7x4) 2
ZMJ04002 i Screw(M4-0.7x10)- 4
ZMJ04005 B e Screw(M4-0.7x12} 1
ZMJ05002 s e Screw(M5-0.8x12) 2
ZMJ05008 e Screw(MS5-0.8x10)- 3
ZMID5020 By Screw({M5-0.8x12)- 2
ZMJ06013 e Screw(M6-1.0%25)- 4




MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (")

PB2250-0B

PB2252-08

e {

ZMC03009 — W
@ :
\%\wﬁugm
%\ PB2263-0B

BNHKO0810
PB2257-0B

-

Q) BNHK0810

@‘ PB2256-0B

BNFC-12

PB2264-0B
BNFC-12 2N 0
pr
&
PB2262-0B
PB2261-0B
NHK0810
BNHK0810
s PB2279-0B
.Jlf’l'
—~G
~G@——ZMJ04008
~S———ZMI04008
 ZMC04027
 PB2280-0B PR2278-08




ShEREH ()

MISCELLANEQUS COVERS ()

TS FiFHW {8y ik RN A 8L ik
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Remarks Ppans No. Name of Parts QTY Remarks
BNFC-12 §1F 88 R —--———Need Bearing 2
BNHKO0810 #§H#8 R~ Bearing 4
PB2250-0B R Holder 1
PB2251-0B 7l 4 7548 —--—— Timing Pulley. 1
PB2252-0B ] Flangze 1
PB2253-0B KEs Gear 2
PB2254-0B Il 2 #8575 415 - —---- Main Shaft Dentate Belt 1
PB2256-0B e Gear 1
PB2257-0B [EEegg S Shaft 1
PB2261-0B A% —-—— Timing Pulley 1
PB2262-0B [ 45 &5 7F ¥ -- - Main Shaft Dentate Pulley ]
PB2263-0B ith Shaft 1
PB2264-0B LW Flange 1
PB2265-0B k2 Shaft 2
PB2278-0B {## =] —---——Preserve Cover: 1
PB2279-0B {7 3 T - - e memmme Preserve Cover: 1
PB2280-0B % B 1l 25 ——---—— Front Cover 1
ZMCO03009 i Screw(M3-0.5%6 ) 6
ZMC04027 B e Screw(M4-0.7x6} 2
ZMH04003 B e Screw(M4-0.7x5)- 1
ZMHO035006 e Screw(M5-0.824) 1
ZMI04008 B Screw(M4-0.7x6}) 4




FERENS (=)

MISCELLANEOUS COWVERS

wZimSmE

_uwmd.fom
N?amcuaom
muﬁ
ZMHO05009
ZMJ05005 — ® \\
ZMHO5009 - 04 -
g ~
ZMLO5005 3
P ZMLOS005
3 PB2276.08
: PB2268-0B
PB2268-0B “ PB2275-0C
ZMINS005

PB2272-0B

ZMLO5005 —— -8 /

PB2274-0B

B
\\ //
BNHKO0S10 N&a.ﬁ.@ =~
%\ G
e
- \\\
\\\
o
7

PB2275-0B

\%I ZMI050035



5NEREHM (=) MISCELLANEOUS COVERS

(=)

g4t 11 AW {8 i TR gL A e ik
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks Pprts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
BNHKO810 HE$HEEE - Bearing 2

PB2268-0B EEH Link. 2

PB2270-0B {3 %5-——--meneemee—e- Retaining Bushing. 1

PB2272-0B S P 42— Bracket 1

PB2273-0B EE=Er Shaft 1

PB2274-0B E2EE Lever. i

PB2275-0B WURE Lever. 1

PB2275-0C W EGE Lever. 1

PB2276-0B EEER Lever 1

ZMHO05009 B Screw(MS5-0.8x5) 8

ZMJ05005 B e Screw(M5-0.8%22) 4

ZMLO5005 B e Screw(M5-0.8%6.5) 4




17184 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISN

Nmzmg“ PB2197-0C
PB ;wmxy/ f

ZMBO4025

PB2196-0C

ZSBO90D2

il 4
e e
ﬁ\ ZSB11032
N?Sa%l@ﬁ\\\ |
\\.

Z7SG09023 L PB2195-0C  ZSG09069 5 -
PB2194-0C \\L e
WB031001 e

\4\ WA030002 LA wans0013
ZSLOS001
ZMLO3501
ZMLO3501

PB2198-0C

ZMHO4001
>4

PB1012-0C

ZMLO4006

~
4 S
1 e

PBI280-0C >




y]7]#&# THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISN

TS i i ik R i 1522 fliE
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks Pars No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
PB1012-0C R EMH Cover: 2 ZMLO4006 =i Nut(M4=0_ T e 1
PB1280-0C EEES Jomnt: 2 ZSB09002 &5 Screw(SM9f64-40x 10)—— 1
PB1335-0C d4l- Shaft. 2 ZSB11032 BB e Screw(SM1 1/64-40%7 8} 2
PB1352-0C R Joint. 1 Z5¢:09023 §8Ee___ Screw(SM9/63-40%10)mm— 1
PB1416-0C Rz (A) Cam 1 ZS(G09069 iz Screw(SM9/64-40x8)—— 1
PB2192-0C EEE (A) ——Holder (A)— 1 ZSHO9001 = Screw(SM/64-40%4)mmeme 1
PB2193-0C FHiEE (B) —--—Holder (B)— 1 ZSH15005 B Screw(SM15/64-28%4 jomeeee 2
PB2194-0C FEF Lever 1 ZSL09001 -4 TR Nut(SMO/63-30)wemmrremmeeeeee |
PB2195-0C BEERE Holder. 1
PB2196-0C HyRE Lever. 1
PB2197-0C HE Spring 1
PB2198-0C [ e ---Retaining Ring 1
PB2199-0C [ 5E % -——---——Retaining Bracket 1
PB2283-0C L% (B) Cam (B)— 1
PB6110-0C F £} 7} -~rmee-Upper Knife 1
PB6111-0C F ) 714 ——------—- Lower Knife 1
PB6115-0C 1171 1 5E %24l -~ Bracket: 1
WA030002 g Washer-- 1
WAD40013 i Washer: 1
WAO40014 SRE Washer 1
WB031001 9t 3 ¥4 ------—---Spring Washer. 1
WC049001 43 ;%8 % $ [l —— Conical Spring Washer— 2
WH210013 iE Washer. 1
ZMB04025 Bz e Screw(M4-0.7%12) 2
ZMGO5044 o e Screw(M5-0.8%11.5)eeeeuee 1
ZMHO04001 e Screw(M4-0.7x4)- 4
ZMJ04001 ek Screw(M4-0.7x8)— 2
ZMI0S018 i e Screw(M5-0.8%18)- 1
ZMLO03501 (-1 - I— % £ R 2

9




